Opening Accumulated Surplus or Deficit - (3 179 347)

Statement of financial performance
Increase in Administrative and other expenditure - (26 134 529)

Increase in Interest income (trading/Consumer debtors) - 2 772 910

Decrease in Property rates - (8 598)

Cash flow statement

Cash flow from operating activities
Decrease - Net Cashflows from operating activities - (27 999 876)

Cash flow from investing activities
Decrease - Net Cashflows from investing activities - 27 999 875

72

MBHASHE LOCAL MUNICIPALITY (EC 121)
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2024

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements

Figures in Rand 2024 2023

40. Prior-year adjustments

Presented below are those items contained in the statement of financial position and cash flow statement that have been affected by prior-year
adjustments:

Statement of financial position

2022

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Restated

Accumulated Surplus 826 495 616 5 836 395 832 332 011

100% review of all consumer accounts was done and corrections were made which resulted in net change in Accumulated surplus, the total net
effect of the correction is R5 836 395.

2023

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Restated

Computer Equipment 4 593 263 44 648 4 637 911

Infrastructure and Community Assets 401 084 495 791 871 401 876 366

Work in progress 166 129 642 (25 544 230) 140 585 412

Receivables - Property rates 55 942 521 1 904 038 57 846 559

Accumulated Surplus 973 682 378 (9 015 742) 964 666 636

VAT Receivable 11 957 069 (894 770) 11 062 299

1 613 389 368 (32 714 185) 1 586 190 217

Statement of financial performance

2023

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Re-
classification

Restated

Interest income (debtors) 600 412 2 772 910 - 3 373 322

Property rates 19 990 931 (8 598) - 19 982 333

Rural electrification programme - - (9 796 948) (9 796 948)

Grants and subsidies 431 878 599 - (5 965 131) 425 913 468

Construction contracts revenue - - 5 070 361 5 070 361

Deficit for the year 452 469 942 2 764 312 (10 691 718) 444 542 536

73

MBHASHE LOCAL MUNICIPALITY (EC 121)
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2024

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements

Figures in Rand

41. Risk management

Financial risk management

The Municipality is exposed to the following risks:
Ÿ market risk (including interest rate risk);
Ÿ credit risk; and
Ÿ liquidity risk

The municipality seeks to minimise the effects of these risks in accordance with the municipality’s policies approved by the Council. The
municipality does not enter into or trade in financial instruments for speculative purposes.

Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the municipality will encounter difficulty in meeting the obligations associated with its financial liabilities that are